GENEEAL INFORMATION

Elevatcion:

Field:
Cantractor:

Big:

Surface Caslng:
Tatal Depth:
Drilling Time:
Samples Saved:
Samples Examined:

Wallsite deslogist:

Mudlogging Undt:

Type Unit:

Drilling Consultant:

DET Company/Testar:
Humber of Testa:

Mud Up/Displace Depth:
Mud Company/Enginear:
Mud Type:

BElectric lLogging dompany:
Type Logs:

Total Depth Formation:

Drilling Samples:

Wall Status:

K.BE. 3.351° @3.5L., 3, 348°
(ALl measurements K.B.)

Wildcat

Val Energy Ino.

Ho. 1

35 jta of new & 578" zet at 1,577

5.661" LTD 5,6T0" RTD

3,000 ko E.6T0° RID

3,000 we 5,.6T0" RTD

23,0007 o &, TR RTD

Richazd J. Hall - CP3 No. 4749

Peter Debenham

Wallaite Geclogical Consultants

Whitehall Explorzation

M7

Standard Hotwire/Standard Chromatograph

Lecn Boyle

Trilobite Testing LLC F Mike Colantonic

one - Morrov Eeves Sandstone

3,000"

Mud <o, Inc. / Redd Atkins & Tony Maestas

Cheaical

Regel (Liberal, K5)

»ual Induction Log (B/surf. cag.-5,661°)

sConmpensated Neutron Denelty/Litho-density
(3,000-5,661")

«Jonic (BSfaurf. c=g.-5,661')]

«Microeleg

Miasisaippian St. Louis

1 dry cut sant to FKanaas Geological Survey
Jample Librazy - Wichita, K3

E 1/2" prod. casing set to further test
gag production from the Keyes Sandstong



DEILY DRILLING CHEONOLOGY

1398

623

6/24

6/25

6F36

827

6/28

G/29

6730

7701

Ti02

T2

T4

THO5

Ti00 A.H.
—DEPTH

4]

1,100

1.7387

2,718

d,400°

4,015

4,46%"

q.696¢

65.110°

5,443

. 845°

G.67T0°

5, 6T0°

24 HOUR

1,200

635°

1,040

G25!

515

450

2’

d1d

3aar

102

125

.00 AM, OPERATION: 24 BOUR ACTINVETY
MIRMW.

Mix mud; spud, drill rathole-mna
mousehola, spud 12 1/4" surfsce holea
and drill to 1,100°.

Drill ahead; to 1,582° & stuck pipe,
pull fres & trip for bit, wash to
bottom, drillinmg to 1,735, eire, run
& 5/8" casing set at 1,577, cesment,
Wait on cemant.

Nippla up & pressurae tast BOP to 800
PSL; drill cement & plug, drilling, run
gurvey @ 2775, jet and clean pits.

Repack swivel & service; drilling, jet
pite, drill to 3,400°,

Deilling ahead: dxill tp 4,017,

Drilling ahead: circulate Ior samples
at 4.458",

Prilling ahead; drop survey @ 4,696,
trip for bit Ne. 2, Change cut pump
elutch.

Change out pump clutchr drill to
Z.110",

Ciraulate for samples at 5,110°;
drilling, eire. for samples at

£5.443%%, short trip and ailre,, trip

cut for DST Ho. 1 (5,415 -5.443') FKeyes
85,

Tripping out of holer run in W/ tegt
tool, run DST, unable to rocate tool
for final period, pulled tight off
bottom-differentially stuck, txip in
k olroculace, drill to 5,65457,

Drill te 5,870 TD: circuslte, ashort
trip 15 atands and circulsta, drep
survey, Lrip out for logs, run
a-loga, trip to bottom and ciroulate,
trip ocut laying down.

Fun § 1/2" proodustion ossing and
cemant.



REEFERENCE WELLS

Referenca Wall “A":

DEVIATION RECORD
Survay Deviation
Depth ~  [(Degrees)
L.882° 2
2,120 1
2,6878"° 1

4. 5007 152
1,696 152
5,.443° 1
5,670 1
CORES

Hone

Pickrall Drilling Co.

He. 1 Johns “BH

2-Ef2-5E-3E

Seation 25-TI0S5-R41W

Stanten Counkty, Kansas

LETD: &,712"

Elevaticn: 3,365 ER

Date Drilled: Septesber, 1937

TD Formation: Mississippian St. Louls "¢

Ftatus: MWorrow FReyves Sandatone Oll & Gas Producer

Method

dropped
wiraline
wiraline
wireline
dropped
dropped
dropped



Jabns No, 2=1
SAMPLE | ELECTRIC LOG
T0PS | TOPS | DATLE)
2262 | 1089
2512 | 839
3284 | 67
3639 | -288
3754 | -403
4302 | =951
4314 | =-1163
5004 | -1651
2047 1 -1696
3261 1-1910
5405 |-2054
5436 |-2085
5574 |-2223
5631 |-2280

| Johns "8
REFEREMCE

WELL "A°

10890
837
73
=299
415
-950
=1157
-1641
~168 |
=190 1
=2050
-2087
2203

_=2259

REFERENCE
WELL "B"




TALLGTITE TEITIHG L.L.C.

QPERATOR @ ToEan EnBTOHY DATE 7-2-98

WELL HARME: Jahms #2-1 BB 335140 fr  FICRET Ho: 10322 B3I #1

LOCRTION 2 l=31-41W GR  3T46.00 fr .

INTERVAL : S415.00 To  $443.00 £ . T0 5442.00 f& TEST TYRE: {(OHVERTIOHAL

RECORDER DATA

Hins Fiald 1 z | 4 TIEE DATA~er=—c e mme—

FF 10 HRec. 104993 10933 T PF fr. 2139 to 209 hr

Bl 6O Hanga[Pei } 4250.0 J250.0 43050 o.4 .4 IF Fr. 220% Ea 2309 ke

aF 1 Clock(hrs] 1ZHER. 12ER, Blet 5F Pr. Lo hr

F5 4 Bepeh(ft p BEXF.0 54290 5419.0 q.4 4.0 FE Fr. Lo hr

Figld | ] | 4

&. Init I'[j-'d.:ﬂ- 2739.0 0.4 ZB05.0 2.0 a.0 T STARTED 19400 ®r

B. First Flow 27L.0 G.0 133.0 .4 1.0 T O BOTH 2137 hr

BX. final Flow 293.0 Q.4 M0 Q.4 d.0 T CPEH 2139 ke

C. In Shuk~im 1403.0 0.0 1444.0 0.4 a.0 T AULEED 2315 hr

. Init Flew .0 n.0 gd.0 0.4 a.0 T Q% 0230 hr

E. Final Flew L 0.4 .0 o0 ¢.0

F. FlL &hut=in o.4 Q.4 4.0 Q.0 .0 TOOGL DATAw==s= e e am—

5. Final Hyd e 26860 n.a 2E2EH.0 0.4 4.0 Taal WE, 1804.00 lhs

Inside/tutaide L1} ql [ WL Sat On Packer 25000.00 lbs
We Pullad Logge  3350040.00 lbs

JECOVERY Initinl 5tx Wt T8300.00 lbs

Tok Fluwid d.00 £t of d.H £t in 8C and .00 EL in 0F Unseated Sto Wt G0Q40.00 Lbe

4.00 e of Wetary Hed 153 Water 653% Mud Bat Choke $.75 in

0.aa £t of Fole Siza T.78 in

Q.04 It af 0 col. ID .25 §n

Q.40 tt af 0% Aes. §9.5 Teop. 0. Pipa ID 3.8 in

0.4 't af 1900 Chloridas o.C. Langth E31.00 e

.41 . oaf D.B. Length 4B60 .00 ft

0.4 t of

Q.M it of

SALINITY 19000.03 P.P.H. A.B.I. Geawily 0.00

TAD DATHA==m s sm st snm s m e s s

Kud Type Chazizal

BLOW BESCEIPTICH Weighk $.20 lofot

1st ¢pening strong blew E.0.0. 8ocon Vig. 46,4049 5/L

48 open kool GTE-in 2 sin MCF @ 1379 W. L. T.20 03
F.C. Q.M in

151, Bled off 2 in KD Blow. back Hod Brag ¥ 25.0 ft

nd Opesing Teving to geb stuck could ant. of Fill B.00 £E

oot turn tool had 3 eoands orgque T.0.H. Btm. H. Teap. 124.00 F
Hole Copdition Sticker
% Parasiey d.1
Preker Size .75 in
o, of Packars s
uahicn Amt. 4.00
Daghign Type
Revarsed Qut M

SAMPLES: HO Tanl Chased ¥ )

ZEKT 10z Tostar Hike Colantonio
Lo, Rap, bacn @oylae
Conte. Val Enazgy
Aig & i
Unit g

Test Succossful: Y Puep 7.

COMPENY: Ocaan Epee DATE: ¥=I-98

WEEL NR¥E: Jokns ﬂE:ir KE Zley: 3351.00 fE TICKET 810922  D5T R

WELL LOCKTION: 1-11-41W GE Elav: 33456.00 £t FORMATION: Boyes ~

INTEEVAL FI.: 541500 To 5443.00 T.D.: 5443.00 It TEST TYPE: COKVERTECHAL

GRS EBCOVERY HEASURED WITH Harlax Data
thhwe Ghi RATES FOR FLOW K3

Tigs Orifice Proasuce H2O Rate §
(min) [ L{a]) {Pai} finm) ledid)
5 1.04 12 Q F2400,.4

14 1.0 M Q 1141000.0

15 1.4 44 Q 1247000.0

FL| 1,00 L3 4] 1291000, 0

25 1.90 4K a 13330400.49

I 1.00 Ly} i 1372000 .9
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